



Martha Kold Bakkevig

Martha Kold Bakkevig, born 1962, is the founder and Managing Partner of MKOLD and owner of Kold Invest AS. Prior to this, Ms. Bakkevig was for almost ten years, until 2016, CEO of DeepWell, an oil service company operating in the North Sea.

Ms. Bakkevig has long experience within management, strategy and business development, and a broad academic background with doctor's degree in both technical and business strategical subjects. She holds a Master's degree and PhD from the Norwegian University of Science and Technology (NTNU) and a Doctorate in Economics from BI Norwegian Business School.

She is also non-executive director of public listed companies as Kongsberg Group, Borregaard, Reach Subsea and Incus Investor. Ms. Bakkevig will serve on the BW LPG Board from 15 August 2017. Ms. Bakkevig is a Norwegian citizen, and resides in Norway.

BW LPG Shareholding: 7,326 shares